e
ayment PolCare Source

Preventive Services and Sick Visit on Same Date of Service

Policy

CareSource will reimburse participatinti

Definitions

Current Procedural Terminology ~ CPT~ codes are [ ad to
every task, medical procedure, and service a medical p ) Yide to
a patient. CPT codes are developed, maintained a d annually, and
copyrighted by the American Medical Association.

Preventive Services ~ DUH H[DPV DQG QJV WR FKHFN IRU

with the intention to prevent any p‘ble ISCOV from becoming worse.

Preventive services may include, but ' to, physical checkups,

hearing, vision, and dental checks, enings, mental health

screenings, development vaccinations/immunizations.

Regularly scheduled visits t er for preventive services are

encouraged at every age, but [ anportant for children under the age

of 21. (CareSource internal definjtion)
Management CPT co

201-99204 or 99212-99214 may be submitted along
9 or ICD -10 code, indicating the reason for the acute
ondary diagnosis.

with the 2
care visit, &

Care Source reimburse the provider for the preventive medicine CPT code at
100% of the awed amount, and will reimburse the provider for the acute care
CPT code at 50% of the allowed amount. Please see the examples provided on
the next page of this policy.

T 1of 2



Correct Billing Example

(this example is pre-10/1/2014, using ICD-9)

Date of Service

Procedure Code

Diagnosis Code

Billed Amount

Allowed Amount

01/15/2014

99392

V20.0

$150.00

$52.97 (100%)

01/15/2014

99213

462

$100.00

$20.19 (50%)

Incorrect Billing Example

(this example is pre-10/1/2014, using ICD-9)

Date of Service

Procedure Code

Diagnosis Code

Billed Amount

Allowed Amount

01/15/2014

99392

V20.0

$150.00

$52.97 (100%)

01/15/2014

99213

V20.0

$100.00

$0.00

Related Policies & References

State Exceptions

NONE

Document Revision History

This CareSource Management Group proprietary policy is not a guarantee of payment. Payments may be subject to

limitations and/or qualifications and will be determined when the claim is received for processing.

Page 2 of 2






