

Preventive Services and Sick Visit on Same Date of Service

Policy

CareSource will reimburse participatintidate of service for a CareSource member.

Definitions

Current Procedural Terminology ´ CPT´ codes are numbers assigned to every task, medical procedure, and service a medical procedure or not are ide to a patient. CPT codes are developed, maintained are updated annually, and copyrighted by the American Medical Association. (From massess...)

Preventive Services ' DUH H[DPV DQG QLQJV WR FKHFN IR with the intention to prevent any public blem scove d from becoming worse. Preventive services may include, but are now to, physical checkups, hearing, vision, and dental checks, h enings, mental health itional` screenings, developmental ad vaccinations/immunizations. scre rags, Regularly scheduled visits to der for preventive services are re pre encouraged at every age, but a mportant for children under the age especial of 21. medicine service or exam_at time of an acute care visit, Evaluation & Management CPT cog

9201-99204 or 99212-99214 may be submitted along with the a propried 16. 9 or ICD -10 code, indicating the reason for the acute care visit, a secondary diagnosis.

Care Source reimburse the provider for the preventive medicine CPT code at 100% of the allowed amount, and will reimburse the provider for the acute care CPT code at 50% of the allowed amount. Please see the examples provided on the next page of this policy.

Correct Billing Example (this example is pre-10/1/2014, using ICD-9)

Date of Service	Procedure Code	Diagnosis Code	Billed Amount	Allowed Amount
01/15/2014	99392	V20.0	\$150.00	\$52.97 (100%)
01/15/2014	99213	462	\$100.00	\$20.19 (50%)

Incorrect Billing Example (this example is pre-10/1/2014, using ICD-9)

Date of Service	Procedure Code	Diagnosis Code	Billed Amount	Allowed Amount
01/15/2014	99392	V20.0	\$150.00	\$52.97 (100%)
01/15/2014	99213	V20.0	\$100.00	\$0.00

Related Policies	&	References
------------------	---	------------

State Exceptions

NONE

Document Revision History